Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

le
MIL-DTL-26482, Series 2, Matrix®
How to Order
Step 1. Military Connector Type
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
MIL-DTL-26482,
Series 2
Connector
Type
Connector
Style
Service
Class
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
Contact
Type
Alternate
Rotation of Insert
 Modification
Number
MILITARY MS 3470 W 12-10 P W NA
COMMERCIAL MB1 0 W 12-10 P W (xxx)
MS Designates Military Standard
Step 2. Select a Connector Style
Designates
3470 Wall Mount Receptacle with Narrow Flange
3472 Wall Mount Receptacle with Wide Flange
3471 Cable Connecting Receptacle
3474 Jam Nut Receptacle
3476 Straight Plug
3475 Straight Plug with RFI Grounding Fingers
Step 3. Select a Service Class
Designates
L
Aluminum shell, electroless nickel finish, fluid
resistant insert
A
Aluminum shell, black anodized finish, non-
conductive fluid resistant insert
W
Aluminum shell, olive drab cadmium plated, fluid
resistant insert
Note: For stainless steel shell, passivated, order by Amphenol®/
Matrix® commercial Class G.
Class L inactivates classes E and R (Ref. MIL-DTL-26482)
Step 4. Select a Shell Size & Insert
Arrangement from chart on page 334.
First number represents Shell Size, second number is
the Insert Arrangement.
Step 5. Select a Contact Type
Designates
P Pin Contacts
S Socket Contacts
A Less Pins
B Less Sockets
Step 6. Select an Alternate Rotation of Insert
“W”, “X”, “Y”, “Z” designate that insert is rotated in its shell
from normal position. No letter required for normal
(no rotation) position. See page 334 for description of
alternate positions.
For ordering information on accessories, such as
protection caps and backshell hardware, contact
Amphenol Aerospace.
Use A & B only when other than a full complement of power
contacts is to be installed.
Step 1. Commercial Connector Type
MB1 Designates Amphenol®/Matrix® Bayonet
Coupling Connector
Step 2. Select a Connector Style
Designates
0 Wall Mount Receptacle with Narrow Flange
1 Wall Mount Receptacle with Wide Flange